allocations to each asset or liability class as reported on ANL’s balance sheet.

This share of the company’s profit is included in the net expenditure position in the
Council’s CIES for property services along with the total management fee paid to the
company and the contract discount:

2022/23 Norse net management fee included in CIES 2023/24
£'000   £'000

760 Management fee 844
(81) Less contract discount (11)
679 Net management fee 833

(110) Less Joint Operation profit allocation (17)
569 Total 816

40
Staffordshire Moorlands District Council Statement of Accounts 2023/24

2f. Prior Period Adjustment

As described in note 2e, the total net assets relating to the consolidation of the Council’s
share of ANL balance sheet for the prior period balance sheet dated 31 March 2023
remain at £110,000. However they have now been redistributed across assets and
liabilities to properly reflect the allocations to each asset or liability class as reported on
ANL’s balance sheet dated 31 March 2023. The impact on the Council’s brought forward
balance sheet is shown in the table below as well as on each impacted note:

Published Change Restated
 31 March

2023
Alliance

Norse
 31 March

2023

£000   £000

34,515 183 34,698 Property, Plant & Equipment
49,615 183 49,798 TOTAL LONG TERM ASSETS
3,383 900 4,283 Short Term Debtors
9,658 (88) 9,570 Cash and Cash Equivalents

20,585 812 21,397 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
(6,641) (827) (7,468) Short Term Creditors

(10,437) (827) (11,264) TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
(48) (168) (216) Other Long Term Liabilities

(13,008) (168) (13,176) TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES
46,755 0 46,755 TOTAL NET ASSETS

Following a review of IFRIC 14, the Council was required to make a Prior Period
adjustment

Published IFRIC 14 Restated
 31 March
2023   31 March

2023

£000 £000 £000

(7,357) (2,712) (10,069) Pensions Liability

(13,008) (2,712) (15,720) TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES
46,755 (2,712) 44,043 TOTAL NET ASSETS
31,018 (2,712) 28,306 Unusable Reserves
46,755 (2,712) 44,043 TOTAL RESERVES

41
Staffordshire Moorlands District Council Statement of Accounts 2023/24

3. Corporate income and expenditure
The following notes consider transactions included in the CIES in more detail:

3a. Other operating expenditure

2022/23   2023/24
£000   £000

1,477 Parish Council Precepts 1,559

(21) Capital Receipts (82)

34 Derecognition and Disposal Value of Fixed Assets 144
1,490 Total 1,621

3b. Financing and investment income and expenditure

2022/23   2023/24
£000   £000
147 Interest payable and similar charges 179

782 Pensions interest cost and expected return on pensions assets 412